
Section V 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

PUBLICATIONS  
 

DAILY 
 
THE WALL STREET JOURNAL (Washington Bureau)  
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC   20036 
Phone:  202-862-9200  
Website:  www.wsj.com  
Special Projects and News Editor: Janet Adamy, janet.adamy@wsj.com, 202-862-9200 
Editor, Logistic Report:  Paul Page, paul.page@wsj.com, 202-862-9263 
Executive Washington Editor: Gerald Seib, jerry.seib@wjs.com, 202-862-9225 
Washington Coverage Chief:  Paul Beckett, paul.beckett@wsj.com 
Days of publication:  Monday-Saturday      Area of circulation:  the world 
 
WASHINGTON EXAMINER  
1152 15TH Street NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: 202-903-2000 
Website: https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/  
Email: editor@washingtonexaminer.com  
Managing Editor: Greg Wilson, gwilson@washingtonexaminer.com 
Editor-in-Chief:  Hugo Gurdon, hgurdon@washingtonexaminer.com 
Managing Editor:  Jay Caruso, jcaruso@washingtonexaminer.com, 202-903-2000 
Op-ed Editor:  Tom Rogan, trogan@washingtonexaminer.com 
 
WASHINGTON POST  CIRCULATION – Daily: 518,700    Sunday: 736,800  
1301 K St. NW       
Washington, DC   20071 
Phone:  202-334-6000  
Website:  www.washingtonpost.com 
Days of publication:  Monday - Sunday, mornings   
Deadline for news & photographs:  before 6:30 p.m. 
Area of circulation:  Greater Metropolitan Washington/worldwide 
Executive Editor:  Sally Buzbee, sally.buzbee@washpost.com  
Senior Managing Editor: Cameron Barr, Cameron.barr@washpost.com, 202-334-7959 
Chief Product Officer and Managing Editor:  Kat Downs Mulder, 
kat.downs@washpost.com  
Managing Editor (Diversity and Features): Krissah Thompson, 
krissah.thompson@washpost.com  
Managing Editor, Local:  Steven Ginsberg, steven.ginsberg@washpost.com  
Deputy Managing Editor: Mark W. Smith, mark.smith@washpost.com  
Director of Editorial Video:  Micah Gelman, micah.gelman@washpost.com  



Enterprise Editor-Weekend:  Timothy Curran, timothy.curran@washpost.com  
Local Editor, Education: Mike Semel, mike.semel@washpost.com  
Deputy Managing Editor-Newsroom operations:  Liz Seymour, 
liz.seymour@washpost.com  
National Editor: Matea Gold, matea.gold@washpost.com 
Deputy National Editor:  Phil Rucker, phillip.rucker@washpost.com 
Foreign Editor:  Douglas Jehl, douglas.jehl@washpost.com 
Local Editor:  Mike Semel, mike.semel@washpost.com 
Interim Features Editor:  David Malitz, david.malitz@washpost.com  
Deputy Features Editor: Mitch Ruben, mitch.ruben@washpost.com 
Business Editor: Lori Montgomery, lori.montgomery@washpost.com 
Emerging News Products: Christopher Meighan, Christopher.meighan@washpost.com  
Sports Editor:  Matthew Vita, matthew.vita@washpost.com 
Climate and Environment Editor:  Zachary Goldfarb, Zachary.goldfarb@washpost.com 
Weekend: Fritz Hahn, fritz.hahn@washpost.com  
Photography Editor:  MaryAnne Golon, maryanne.golon@washpost.com 
Fine Arts Aid: Anying Guo, anying.guo@washpost.com  
Travel Freelancer (Sailing):  Erin Williams, erin@erinwilliams.com, 202-394-4250 
Multiplatform Editor:  Thomas Floyd, thomas.floyd@washpost.com 
Political Reporter-MD: Erin Cox 
Edjucation Columist: Jay Mathews, mathewsj@washpost.com 
Pop and R&B Music: Chris Kelly,  twitter @leninstomb 
Classical Music:  Michael Brodeur, Michael.brodeur@washpost.com  
Stephanie Williams: stephaniesuk@gmail.com 
Metro Desk: metro@washpost.com   
Email news releases to:  postnow@washpost.com 
Maryland News: Ovetta Wiggins, ovetta.wiggins@washpost.com, 202-334-7300, Fax:  
202-334-5672,  
cell 202-560-4180, and Erin Cox 
DC News:  Phone:  Fax:  202-334-5672 
Virginia News: Phone:  Fax:  202-334-5672 
Post Departments: 
Local Living Editor: Mari-Jane Williams mari-janewilliams@washpost.com, localliv-
ing@washpost.com  
Managing Editor:  Tracy Grant, tracy.grant@washpost.com, 202-334-7454  
Enterprise Editor (Weekend): Timothy Curran. timothy.curran@washpost.com, 202-334-
7393 
National: 202-334-7410 or national@washpost.com 
Business: 202-334-7320 or business@washpost.com 
Sports: 202-334-7350 or sports@washpost.com 
Foreign: 202-334-7400 or foreign@washpost.com 
Style, Assignment Editor: Kendra Nichols, 202-334-7535 or style@washpost.com 
Weekend Editor:  Mark Smith, mark.smith@washpost.com 
Weekend Section (Fri) Reporters:  Kelsey Doles, Hau Chu, Fritz Hahn 
Maryland Reporters:  Joe Hein, Daniel Wu, Ovetta Wiggins, Erin Cox, erin.cox@wash-
post.com 



Food: 202.334.7575 or food@washpost.com 
Health: 202.334.5031 or health-science@washpost.com 
Managing Editor (Digital, photography, video, copy desk, social media): Kat Downs 
Mulder, kat.downs@washpost.com, 202-334-6910 
Managing Editor (Diversity and inclusion): Krissah Thompson, 
krissah.thompson@washpost.com  
202-334-6319 
 
WASHINGTON POST LIVE  
Website: www.washingtonpost.com/pb/blogs/post-live/ 
Contact Alice Rhee   
Senior Editorial Producer:  Priya Mathew, Priya.mathew@washpost.com, 202-334-9721 
 
CAPITAL BUSINESS 
The Post's weekly local business newspaper 202-334-9480   
Email: capbiznews@washpost.com  
Events listing:  facetime@washpost.com  
 
LOCAL LIVING 
Published on Thursdays 
Phone:  202-334-5039 Fax:  202-334-5672    
Editor: Mari-Jane Williams mari-jane.williams@washpost.com,  
localliving@washpost.com  
Reporter: Jura Koncius, jura.koncius@washpost.com  
Desks: Metro desk: 202-334-7313   metro@washpost.com  
Fairfax: fxliving@washpost.com   
Loudoun: ldliving@washpost.com  (also email sandy.mauck@washpost.com and 
sarah.lane@washpost.com) 
Prince William: pwliving@washpost.com   
Arlington/Alexandria: axliving@washpost.com   
Southern Maryland: smliving@washpost.com   
Prince George's: pgliving@washpost.com   
DC: districtlocalliving@washpost.com   
Montgomery: mocoliving@washpost.com   
 
KOREA DAILY  
7023 Little River Turnpike  
Third Floor 
Annandale, VA 22003 
Phone: 703-281-9660   
Fax: 703-281-9523 
Website: http://www.koreadaily.com/index.html?branch=DC  
Reporter: Stan Park, park.seyong@koreadaily.com, 240-463-9475 
 
 



KOREA TIMES  
Website: http://www.koreatimesus.com/tag/washington-dc/ 
Email: edit@koreatimesdc.com 
Phone: 703-941-8002 
Editor: Pae Park, edit@koreatimesdc.com, 703-941-8001  
 
POLITICO  
1000 Wilson Blvd., 8th Floor 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: 703-647-7999  
Website: www.politico.com 
Email: press@politico.com 
Editor-In-Chief: Mathew Kaminski 
Digital Editor:  Annie Bryan, abryan@politico.com, 703-647-7999 
Senior Editor:  G.Robert Hillman, bhillman@politico.com, 703-341-4600 
Deputy Production and Writer:  Maya Parthasarathy, mparthasarathy@politico.com, 
703-341-4600 
Senior Editor: Ben Weyl, bweyl@politico.com, 703-341-4600 
White House Bureau Chief:  Jonathan Lemire, jlemire@politico.com, 703-647-7999 
Published Monday-Friday when Congress is in session 
 
THE WASHINGTON TIMES   
Metro Desk 
3600 New York Avenue, NE 
Washington, DC   20002 
Phone:  202-636-3000  
Website:  www.washtimes.com 
President:  Chris Dolan, cdolan@washingtontimes.com,  202-636-3183 
Political Reporter: Jennifer Harper, jharper@washingtontimes.com, 202-636-3085 
Senior Editor National, Culture, Local: Carleton Bryant, cbryant@washingtontimes.com, 
202- 636-3218 
Senior Correspondent: Deborah Simmons, dsimmons@washingtontimes.com,  202-
636-4873 
Managing Editor: Cathy Gainor, cgainor@washingtontimes.com, 202-636-3037 
National News Editor:  Victor Morton, vmorton@washingtontimes.com, 202-636-3211 
President:  Christopher Dolan, cdolan@washingtontimes.com, 202-636-3183 
Days of Publication:  Monday-Sunday 
Area of circulation:  Washington, D.C. area and adjoining counties.  Distributed by mail 
around the country.  Published Monday-Friday 
 
 
 
 
 

 


